OP \$65.00 1631615

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM647683

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GSE Environmental, LLC		11/27/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solmax Geosynthetics, LLC
Street Address:	19103 Gundle Road
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77073
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1631615	FABRI-NET
Registration Number:	1665849	GUNDSEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128752020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128762111

Email: jlclark@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Clark

Address Line 1: 500 W. Madison St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1130

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey L. Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=GSE Environmental LLC to Solmax Geosynthetics LLC (Change of Name) (00422169)#page1.tif source=GSE Environmental LLC to Solmax Geosynthetics LLC (Change of Name) (00422169)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0153

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GSE ENVIRONMENTAL,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GSE ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC" TO
"SOLMAX GEOSYNTHETICS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:07 O'CLOCK
A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2019.

2318752 8100 SR# 20198335158

Date: 11-27-19

Authentication: 204098372

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0154

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:07 AM 11/27/2019
FILED 11:07 AM 11/27/2019
SR 20198335158 - File Number 2318752

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limi	ted Liability Company	: OSC Environmen	iai, Li.V
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	S 1 4		
The Certificate as follows:	e of Formation of the l	imited liability co	ompany is hereby amen
	Limited Liability Company	is Solmax Geosynth	etics, LLC
			A. J. Company
	g.		
	en e		Service of the Control of the Contro
		e of December 1st,	
			·
			*
			e de la companya de l
TNI XX/TENIDOS			
	WHEREOF, the unde		cuted this Certificate o
IN WITNESS the 3rd			
	WHEREOF, the unde		cuted this Certificate o
	WHEREOF, the undended	ersigned have exe	cuted this Certificate o
	WHEREOF, the unde	ersigned have exe	cuted this Certificate o
	WHEREOF, the undended	ersigned have exe	cuted this Certificate o
	WHEREOF, the undendary of June By	ersigned have exe	cuted this Certificate o, A.D. 2019 torized Person(s)
	WHEREOF, the undendary of June By	ersigned have exe /s/ Johanne Belanger Auth ame: Johanne Belan	cuted this Certificate o, A.D. 2019 torized Person(s)

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0155